

RCT ARCT 5/24

PRABHASH JAIN Vs. MITHILESH MISHRA

07.03.2026

Present: Sh. Himal Akhtar and Ms. Rehana, Ld. counsel for
appellant.

Ms. Akansha Jha, Ld. counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

There are five connected appeals.

Cost of Rs.1,000/- paid by the appellant to the
respondent today on Paytm.

Adjournment is sought by the counsel for the
respondent that she is having fever so cannot argue. Counsel for
appellant has no objection to the adjournment.

At request, put up this matter for final arguments on

04.04.2026.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/07.03.2026