

RCT ARCT No.5/24
Prabhash Jain vs. Mithilesh Mishra

30.05.2026

Present: Appellant with Ms. Faraj Khan, proxy advocate in
VC.

Ms. Akansha Jha, advocate for respondent in VC.

Main counsel for appellant is not available today. Counsel
for respondent has no objection for the same.

Put up this matter on **03.06.2026** for final arguments on
appeal as last and final chance.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/30.05.2026

At joint request, counsel for appellant appeared in the
court whereas counsel for respondent appeared through VC and
requested for change of date from 03.06.2026 to **04.07.2026**.
This request is allowed. The date of 03.06.2026 is now
cancelled.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/30.05.2026